
KRH 
02115118 
Item No. II 

AN ORDINANCE 2Q 18 - Q 2 - 1 5 - Q Q q 6 
APPROVING A SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM RE QUESTED AND 
FUNDED CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
WITH JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED $284,489.17 FOR CURED IN PLACE PIPE INSTALLATION, 
STORAGE AND DISPOSAL FEES FOR THE DOWNTOWN STREETS 
RECONSTRUCTION - MAIN, SAN PEDRO, AND NAVARRO PROJECT, 
LOCATED I N COUNCIL DISTRICT 1. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, in December 2016, City Co unci I authorized a construction contract (Contract) in 
the not to exceed amount of $5,448,793.58 with Jordan Foster Construction, LLC for the 
Downtown Streets Reconstruction - Main, San Pedro, and Navano Project; and 

WHEREAS, to address these safety concerns, San Antonio Water System (SAWS) changed the 
preferred curing method for the pipe installation from steam to hot water (boiling) method 
resulting in additional cost in labor, material, and equipment which includes disposal of materials 
related to the installation; and 

WHEREAS, SAWS wil l reimburse the City for the additional cost associated with the boiling 
method for curing the pipe installation; and 

WHEREAS, this Ordinance authorizes a Change Order to the Contract in the amount of 
$284,489.17 for the Downtown Streets Reconstruction - Main, San Pedro, and Navarro Project, a 
2012-2017 Bond funded project for cured in place pipe installation, storage and disposal fees a; 
NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. A change order in an amount not to exceed $284,489.17 to the Construction 
Contract Jordan Foster Construction, LLC for the Downtown Streets Reconstruction - Main, San 
Pedro, and Navarro Project is approved. The City Manager or her designee is authorized to 
execute the change order. 

SECTION 2. Funds are authorized to be received from SAWS to SAP Fund 45099000, General 
Obligation Capita l Projects, SAP Project Definition 40-00300, Downtown Streets 
Reconstruction, and the budget shall be revised by increasing WBS element 40-00300-90-08, 
SAWS Contribution and SAP General Ledger 4502280, Contribution from other Agencies, in the 
amount of $287,489. 17. 

SECTION 3. The amount of $287,489.17 is appropriated in SAP Fund Fund 45099000, General 
Obligation Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 40-00300, Downtown Streets 
Reconstruction, SAP WBS Element 40-00300-05-02-03-04, entitled Constr-SAWS Sewer­
Main/San Pedro, SAP GL Account 5201245, and is authorized to be encumbered and made 



KRH 
02/ 15/ 18 
Item No. II 

payable to Jordan Foster Constmction, LLC., for Cured In Place Pipe installation, storage and 
disposal fees. 

SECTION 4. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence by the 
Ci ty Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers, 
SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP 
Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL 
Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon the receipt of eight 
affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective on the en days after passage. 

PASSED and APPROVED this 15th day of February, 2018. 

Ron Nirenberg 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

2 



Voting Results Interface Page 9 of 85 

Agenda Item: II (in consent vote: 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, J I, 12A, 128, 12C, 120, 12E, J3A, 138 , 13C, 130, 14, IS, 16, 
17, 19, 2 18, 22A, 228, 22C, 23A, 238, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H) 

Date: 0211512018 

Time: 09: 16:43 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: Ordinance authorizing a San Antonio Water System requested change order for the Downtown Streets 
Reconstruction - Main, San Pedro, and Navarro Project, a 2012-2017 Bond funded project located in 
Council District I. in an amount up to $284,489.17 to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC for added 
expenses related to the Cured In Place Pipe installation, storage and disposal fees. JPeter Zanoni, 
Deputy City Manager: Mike Frisbie, Director. Transportation & Capital lmprovcmcnts] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group Not Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Ron Nirenberg Mayor X 

Roberto C. Trevino District I X 

William Cruz Shaw District2 X X 

Rebecca Viagran District 3 X 

Rey Saldaila District 4 X 

Shirley Gonzales District 5 X 

Greg Brockhouse District6 X 

Ana E. Sandoval District 7 X 

Manny Pelaez DistrictS X 

John Courage District 9 X X 

Clayton H. Perry District 10 X 

https:/ /cosaweb I /voteinterface/default.aspx 2/ 16/2018 


